Act” to bear the same 
meaning in Articles  

The marginal notes hereto shall not affect the Construction hereof. “marginal notes” 

SHARE CAPITAL 

3. (a) The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 6,50,00,000/- (Rupees 
Six Crore Fifty Lacs only) divided into 65,00,000 (Fifty Lacs) Equity shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

Share capital 

(b) Any shares of the original or  increased capital from time to time being issued 
with a guarantee or any right of preference whether in respect of dividend or